TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, as Administrative Agent		11/18/2019	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multi-View, Inc.	
Street Address:	7701 Las Colinas Ridge	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75063	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4555356	MULTIVIEW
Registration Number:	3600885	MULTIVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-581-8275 Phone:

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com **Correspondent Name:** Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0412 source=JPMC_Stagwell - MT Trademark Security Release (Executed 11.18.19)#page1.tif source=JPMC_Stagwell - MT Trademark Security Release (Executed 11.18.19)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0413

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Trademark Release") is made as of this 18 day of November, 2019, by MANUFACURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY ("Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, MULTI-VIEW, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Grantor") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, notice of which was recorded on April 10, 2019 in Reel 006614, Frame 0660 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to the following described intellectual property of the Grantor (the "Trademarks") including, without limitation, all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all proceeds of the foregoing:

Trademark	Registration No.
MULTIVIEW and Design	4555356
MULTIVIEW	
MULTIVIEW	3600885

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the Lenders and other Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), hereby releases, terminates and discharges in its entirety any and all of its interest in the intellectual property of the Grantor (the "Intellectual Property Collateral") including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Security Interest.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Trademark Release.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests the relevant authority at the United States Patent And Trademark Office to record this Trademark Release against the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Page 1 of 2

This Trademark Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of relating to this Trademark Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Maryland, without giving effect to any choice of conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Maryland or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

WITNESS:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

MANUFACURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

By:

Name: Drake Staniar

Title: Vice President

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/22/2019

REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0415